h_“wiﬁ

- Haiti

7Auction
("’W ~5 Miami Valley

MIAMI VALLEY HAITI
AUCTION 2024

Welcome to the auction!

March 16, 2024
www.haitiauction.org



Our auction began in 2010 and was a response of
Cornerstone Dunkard Brethren Church (near Covington,
OH) to the terrible earthquake in Haiti that year. Each
year our proceeds have grown as God has blessed the
donors and volunteers with increased proceeds. We are
careful to send our proceeds to conscientious
organizations that work through native churches so
their work has a strong, long-term, spiritual benefit for
the Haitian people rather than making them more
dependent on foreign aid. The work we support
Includes:

® Schools and student sponsorship

e Building and equipping of churches

e Operation of an orphaned children’s home

e Personal evangelism

® Disaster relief

e Medical clinic operation
We take no operating or administrative fees out of the
proceeds. All expenses are covered by volunteers and
donors. Even with concessions, facility rental,
advertising, and other expenses, every dollar raised is
passed on to Haiti.

Missions supported this year by your generosity today:
International Faith Mission
Redeemed Vocational School
International Fellowship Haven



An Update from the Supported Missions

International Faith Missions - At International Faith
Mission we continue to do many of the same things
we’ve done for years. How we do those things has
changed dramatically.

We are sourcing most of our supplies from the
Dominican Republic. Only a short drive from the
border, we are able to move about in the DR without
fearing gangs. Haiti has become unsafe to travel
outside our town.

Our Water of Life clinic is meeting the medical needs of
our community and those around us. The violence and
instability had cause many clinics and hospitals to close
leaving very few options for people needing help.
Thankfully we have been able to stay open.

We continue to support our two schools. They continue
to have classes most days.

Pray for Haiti! The situation is becoming very dire with
hunger and starvation due to inflation and lack of work
opportunities. Our friends are struggling to survive.

Redeemed Vocational School - Although the
stability in Haiti has not improved, we are thankful that
the safety in our town has not been affected. Our
school continues to operate with local resources and
students. Thank you for your prayers and support as we
strive to present the peace of Jesus in these tumultuous
times On behalf of the board of Redeemed Vocational
School



International Fellowship Haven - On behalf of IFH,
we want to thank you for your support.

The spiritual and physical needs of Haiti are the greatest
they have ever been. Gangs have overtaken cities
killing, raping and kidnapping indiscriminately. The
gangs control the street and the day to day commerce
that takes place.

Over the last 45 years IFH has cultivated relationships
with the native church leaders and continue to work
through them. Even though we as a board are not able
to travel to Haiti, we use the local church as a our hands
and feet in Haiti. The Lord has blessed IFH with godly
men that can be trusted to help both the physical and
spiritual needs of the Haitian church. The senior pastors
continue to shepherd the younger pastors through bible
classes and church conferences. The local pastors are
able to discern the urgent needs in the community.

The church leaders also network with the local
contractors to continue our building projects. With the
recent displacements in Haiti the pastors have taken on
a great responsibility trying to meet the needs of the
displaced individuals.

Pray for the local pastors as they are “marked” men in
the community. Most of all pray that the pastors can
preach the message of hope in a hopeless situation.

*Left over food will be sold at 3:00 or at the end of the
auction, whichever comes first*



Lot Description

1 5# SPRING HILL FARM HONEY

2 GRACE WALL HANGING

3 HEADLAMP

4 UTENSIL CANISTER

5 SET OF 4 BREAD PANS

6 SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS COFFEE BEAN INFUSED
7 SET OF ANTIQUE BOOKS

7a 2 WEEKNIGHTS LODGING AT TRANQUIL HILLS (HOCKING
8 WOODEN TRAY WITH 3 POTTED PLANTS

9 QUIET TIME COFFEE

10 APPLE AIR PODS PRO

11 BASKET

12 DEWALT 26 PIECE BIT SET

13 ORCHARD LIGHT CANDLE GIFT SET

14 CHANCE FOR COOLER FULL OF MEAT WITH INSULATED MUG

15 QUIET TIME COFFEE



15a

16

17

18

18a

19

20

20a

21

22

22a

23

23a

24

24a

25

26

SUPPER FOR UP TO 16 PEOPLE (BY THE PLATE)

FAUX PLANT

1 GALLON SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS MAPLE SYRUP
DISPENSER BOX FOR FOIL/PLASTIC,WAX PAPER

QUIET HARMONY ELK STICKS

INTEX AIRBED- TWIN SIZE

eDART E BIKE 350W

CERTIFICATE FOR $25 TO STOCKLAGER'S GREENHOUSE
DON'S WOODWORKING COOKBOOK HOLDER

QUIET TIME COFFEE

OFFICE BINDER

3-PIECE MINI LOCKING PLIERS SET

WILLARD YODER LETTER OPENER

GATHER AROUND THE TABLE WALL HANGING
NORWEX BUNDLE

STANLEY WHITE INSULATED 300Z TUMBLER

DON'S WOODWORKING CUTTING BOARD



27 CAR CUP HOLDER/PHONE ACCESSORY

27a  COFFEE TABLE EXPOXY INLAY

28 SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS BOURBON BARREL AGED,
28a  S75 CERTIFICATE MORNINGSIDE MEADOW FLOWER FARM
29 YILLOG PUCKLEBALL SET

30 WHITE eDART EBIKE 500W

31 JUICE PLUS SET OF 3 PRODUCTS

32 SET OF 4 WHITE DISHES

32a  ROARING MOUSE COFFEE AND YELLOW POTTERY MUG
32b  CERTIFICATE FOR $25 TO STOCKLAGER'S GREENHOUSE

33 WILSON VOLLEYBALL

34 MILWAUKEE M18 FUEL GRINDER (TOOL ONLY)

34a  WALNUT TREE TRUNK COFFEE TABLE

35 HAMMER

35a  BREF CASE

36 61 PIECE DRINKWARE SET

37 PATIO SET



38 QUIET TIME COFFEE

38a FLOWER WORKSHOP @ CONSIDER THE LILLIES FLOWER
39 3000 POUND WINCH

40 eDART EBIKE 500W

41 6 QUART IMMERGOOD BATTERY POWERED ICE CREAM CHURN
42 BUTTER CHURN

42a  FLORAL ARRANGEMENT BY BLOOM FLORAL DESIGN

43 REECE HITCH

44 48" LEVEL

443  AIRPLANE RIDE & DINNER FOR 4

45 UTENSIL CANISTER

46 EZ START BATTERY CHARGER

47 SET OF 4 CERAMIC SOUP MUGS

48 BLACK RIFLE RICH MOCHA ESPRESSO DRINK

49 OAK DINING TABLE AND 8 CHAIRS

49a  $100 GIFT CARD TO BOWMAN LANDES TURKEY FARM

50 FOAM KNEE PADS



51

51a

52

53

54

55

56

56a

57

58

59

60

61

6la

61b

62

63

STANLEY HAND SAW, SCREWDRIVER SET, AND CLAMPS
COFFEE TABLE /STOOL HANDMADE BY WOODS BY WERTZ
SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS 640Z MAPLE SYRUP
CHILDS DESK WITH FOLDING CHAIR

CHILD'S DESK WITH FOLDING CHAIR

LIGHTWEIGHT GARDEN HOSE

250 FT. LAN CABLE

$75 GIFT CARD TO BOWMAN LANDES TURKEY FARM
EZ START BATTERY CHARGER

JUICE PLUS SET OF 2

BLACK RIFLE ESPRESSO WITH CREAM DRINK
MILWAUKEE PACKOUT 50 PIECE BIT SET

BROOM OR RAKE CHOICE

NIGHTSCAPING PATH LIGHTS

CERTIFICATE FOR 4 CINCINNATI ZOO TICKETS

HP DESK JET 2723e PRINTER

BEAN BAG TOSS



64

65

66

67

67a

68

69

69a

70

71

71a

72

73

73a

74

74a

75

AIR FRYER

SIMPLY SWEET BABY OUTFITS- CHOICE

ORCHARD LIGHT CANDLE GIFT SET

STIHL BATTERY POWERED HEDGE TRIMMER

OUTDOOR LIGHT POST

CHOICE OF SHOVELS

SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS COFFEE INFUSED 8 OZ
$75 GIFT CARD TO BOWMAN LANDES TURKEY FARM
STIHL POWER WASHER RB 400

OAK SHELF WITH 4 HOOKS

1 POUND BACON FROM LANDES MEATS

DOLL HOUSE MADE BY LOWELL AND REBECCA DENLINGER
CHANCE FOR COOLER FULL OF MEAT WITH INSULATED MUG
TIN ART HAND CRAFTED BY HAITIAN CRAFTSMEN

CHOICE - 3 LARGE BLACK AND YELLOW TOTES
CERTIFICATE FOR CINCINNATI ZOO TICKETS FOR 4

IRWIN CHALK LINE AND CHALK



76

77

77a

78

79

79a

80

81

82

83

83a

84

84a

85

86

86a

87

WIRELESS SPEAKER

PROCESSED QUARTER OF BEEF (THE COOLER DOES NOT
CRAFTSMEN ELECTRIC CHAIN SAW

SUGAR GROVE MAPLE PRODUCTS- 32 0z
MAG-TORCH KIT

$100 GIFT CARD TO BOWMAN LANDES TURKEY FARM
AMES WHEEL BARROW

SLEEPING BAG

FAUX PLANT

STIHL BATTERY POWERED PRUNER

REMARKABLE 2 DIGITAL TABLET

J.I. PACKER CROSSWAY SHORT CLASSICS SET OF 3
CERTIFICATE FOR SUPPER FOR 6 AT ALLEN & MARIE
CENTURY BIT SET

DON'S WOODWORKING LARGE BOARD

QUIET HARMONY ELK STICKS

STANLEY KNIFE AND HARDWARE SET



87a 3D PICTURE OF RUTH GLEANING IN THE FIELD

88 CHANCE FOR COOLER FULL OF MEAT WITH INSULATED MUG

89 TABLE LAMP

89a  CERTIFICATE FOR LABOR BY ZION ANGLE & BANKS

90 5 GALLON GAS CAN

91 TAPE MEASURE PLUMB BOB

92 SOCKETS NAD DOUBLE OFFEST WRENCH SET

93 33 PIECE BIT SET

93a  UP TO 10 YARDS MULCH DELIVERED & SPREAD FROM

94 GRASS SEED

95 WASP AND HORNET SPRAY

95a  TIN ART HAND CRAFTED BY HAITIAN CRAFTSMEN

96 DEWALT 20V POWER TOOL SET IN ROLLING BOX

97 2 VINTAGE BOOKS

97a  BRIEF CASE

98 DEWALT EAR MUFFS

99 PAINTED GLASS TUMBLER WITH STRAW



99a  CERTIFICATE FOR 4 DAYTON DRAGONS TICKETS

100 AERO 200 SCOOTER

101 DON'S WOODWORKING CUTTING BOARD

102  CARHARRT TOOL BAG

103 WOOD FRAMED MIRROR

103a QUIET HARMONY ELK JERKY

104  CHILD'S ROCKING CHAIR

105  YANKEE CLOVER MERCHANTILE BASKET FULL OF GOODIES

106  CAR WAX BUFFER

107  MILWAUKEE M18 FUEL 2-TOOL COMBO KIT

107a PERSONAL COLOR ANALYSIS CERTIFICATE

108  JOHN DEERE PEDAL TRACTOR

109 INTERNATIONAL PEDAL TRACTOR

110 JOHN DEERE WAGON

111  APPLETREE

112 MILWAUKEE M18 BATTERY POWER WEED EATER

112a BRIEF CASE



113 SET OF 2 FLOWER POTS

114  HORSE TIN ART

114a WOMEN'S HAIR CUT SERVICE

115 CRAFTSMAN 20 VOLT BLOWER

116  STRING LIGHT POLE SET

117 CHANCE FOR COOLER FULL OF MEAT WITH INSULATED MUG
118  STIHL GAS POWERED LEAF BLOWER BR350

119  JUICE PLUS 2 BOXES

120  SUNJOE CORDLESS 16IN CHAINSAW

120a CERTIFICATE FOR5 YARDS MULCH DELIVERED

121 PRINTER PAPER

121a SEA OF GALILEE PICTURE

122 6PCPITTSBURG JUMBO COMBO WRENCHES

123 MILWAUKEE M18 BATTERY HACK ZALL (TOOL ONLY)
123a HORN HAITIAN WATER JUG

124  M18 FUEL DRILL AND IMPACT COMBO SET

124a FRAMED VINTAGE ART PRINT



125

125a

126

126a

127

127a

128

128a

129

130

131

131a

132

132a

133

134

134a

DON'S WOODWORKING SERVING TRAY

ROARING MOUSE COFFEE AND POTTERY MUG

EVOLVE ULTIMATE SEMI GLOSS WHITE PAINT AND PRIMER
1/2 DOZEN MONSTER COOKIES

FRINGE PATIO UMBRELLA

CERTIFICATE FOR 6-8 CUBIC YARDS SCREENED TOPSOIL
GENESIS 24 SPEED BIKE

BOOK CALLED THE PASSION

DEWALT 20V BATTERY STRING TRIMMER (TOOL ONLY)
OHIO PURE MAPLE SYRUP

POST LANTERN

BJ'S BBQ SAUCES AND SPICES

QUIET TIME COLOMBIAN SUPREMO COFFEE

MISC LIGHTING

SOLO STOVE BONFIRE RING (BLUE)

JUICE PLUS SHAKE MIX

CERTIFICATE FOR $100 @ ALYSSA MAY DESIGN



135

136

136a

137

138

139

140

140a

141

142

143

143a

144

145

146

146a

147

CHILD'S MARKET

SUGAR GROVE MAPLE SYRUP

CERTIFICATE FOR 2 TREES PLANTED BY FSR LANDSCAPE

LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING

CHARCUTERIE BOARD

METAL FRAME MIRROR

SNUGGLE ME WEIGHTED BLANKET

MOEN SHOWER FAUCET

40# BLACK OIL SUNFLOWER SEED

CASCADE FAN

MILWAUKEE PACKOUT ORGANIZER

CERTIFICATE FOR 2 TREES PLANTED BY FSR LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPER GRASS SEED MIXTURE

MADE TO WORSHIP SIZE MEDIUM TSHIRT

INSTAFIRE FIRE STARTER

CERTIFICATE FOR 4 HOURS TREE TRIMMING

SET OF 3 SHELVES



148

149

149a

150

151

151a

152

153

153a

154

155

155a

156

157

157a

158

ROADPRO AUTO CLEANING WIPES
MILWAUKEE PACKOUT 50 PIECE BIT SET
ELECTRIC ERASER

HUFFY PINK CHILDS BIKE

STIHL CHAINSAW MS250

HAND CRAFTED GLOBE BY HAIDIANS
CHILDS GREY WOODEN CHIARS

LOW VOLTAGE STEP LIGHTS (SET OF 24)
CERTIFICATE FOR PORCH POT FLOWER WORKSHOP

BY

ECOLIGHT LED LIGHT WITH AUTO OFF TIMER

THERMO HEAT 30-50,000 BTU PROPANE HEATER

SET OF LAMPS

LION AND LAMB PICTURE

ROLLING MILWAUKEE PACKOUT

CERTIFICATE FOR $50 GIFT CARD TO RICHLAND GARDENS

WEBSTER DUSTER MOP



159

160

161

161a

162

163

164

165

165a

166

167

167a

168

169

170

171

171a

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT HANGERS

9 HOLE CADDIE ORGINIZER

FRAMED PICTURE

CERTIFICATE FOR 2 LOAVES ARTISAN SOURDOUGH BREAD
COHO COOLER

FIREPLACE BLOW POKER BUNDLE

LANDSCAPE PATIO LIGHTING

MILWAUKEE PACKOUT LARGE TOOL BOX

JOHNNY GIBSON BOOK SET

SCREW DRIVER SET ELECT. SET, AND ADJ WRENCHES
ROTISSERIE GRILL

CERTIFICATE FOR 1 LOAD GRAVEL (17-20

12 VOLT LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SET OF 5

STEEL TAMPER

MILK FROTHER

36 INCH BLACKSTONE

CERTIFICATE FOR 4 DAYTON DRAGONS TICKETS



172 VEGETABLE PEELER,COARSE GRATER AND FINE GRATER

173 IGLOO 38 QUART COOLER

174  SPRINKLER KIT

175 HONDA EU2200i GENERATOR

176  FLASHLIGHT WITH COB LANTERN AND STNLS STEEL KNIFE

177  ROTISSERIE GRILL

178  KROME COMPACT HANDGUN CLEANING KIT

179 LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTS

180 CHAIR WITH OTTOMAN

180a WINCHESTER GUN SAFE

181  BJ'S BBQ SAUCES AND SPICES

182  CHANCE OF COOLER OF MEAT, INSULATED MUG

183  LED REPLACEMENT LIGHTS

184  WHOLE FOOD BASED SHAKE MIX FRENCH VANILLA

185  GOLF SET

185a BROOM HANDLES

186 30 QUART TURKEY FRYER SET



187

188

188a

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

COUCH

HSA 26 STIHL BUSH TRIMMER WITH BATTERY
1/2 DOZEN MONSTER COOKIES

PORCH SWING

TREADMILL

SITTING CHAIR

THE ROARING MOUSE 12 OZ. LIGHT COFFEE
CANVAS HAND PAINTED PICTURE BY MELIA HUFFMAN
BJ'S BBQ SAUCES AND SPICES

ROOM DEHUMIDIFIER TZ-CAS

BJ'S BBQ SAUCES AND SPICES

CANVAS PAINTING BY MELIA HUFFMAN
LAWN & GARDEN ITEMS

CARPET STRECHER

BASKET

TURNTABLE RECORD PLAYER

SHOWTIME PRO ROTISSERIE AND BBQ OVEN



203

204

205

206

207

208

208a

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

CANVAS PAINTING BY MELIA HUFFMAN

STIHL FS91R GAS STRING TRIMMER

STEAM IRON

JALAPENO ELK STICK SNACKS

3 INCH ELECTRIC CUT-OFF TOOL

LOW SMOKE FIRE PIT

STEEL CAR RAMPS

CANVAS PAINTING BY MELIA HUFFMAN

ROCKING LIVING ROOM CHAIR

TWIN DOUBLE HIGH AIRBED

EUCALYPTUS CROSS

CANVAS PAINTING BY MELIA HUFFMAN

PLANT CART

BIBLE CASE

FAUX PLANT

RAKE AND SHOVEL

RAKE AND HOE



1099 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL REGISTERED/ALL SHOTS/ 6
1100 8 X 12 CAPE COD STYLE SHED
1101 FERRIS MOWER 500 S 48" DECK

1102 HONDA 4 WHEELER 350 RANCHER WITH SNOW BLADE
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name of one bidder will be drawn
to receive this cooler and its contents...
Will it be you?
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" NOTE: you must be
physically present
to claim the prize.




CERTIFICATE ITEMS piease take some

time to look at the certificates for donated
products and services posted on the North wall

(These items are also listed in the lot descriptions
above and will be sold in the order listed)

Thank you to the local businesses that have
generously supported this auction!
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We Want To Thank All Of Our Corporate Sponsors

am—

8 Syl

And Everyone Who Supported The 2024 Auction




Thank you for your interest in supporting this auction
and in assisting in the needs of the people of Haiti. We
trust you enjoy the day here, remember to pray for our
Haitian neighbors, and share generously to the glory of

God.

“Thanks be unto God for his unspeakable gift”

2 Cor 9:15
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